
From: DEROTHEA WILLIAMS
To: Matilda Bliss; Kate Tinnan
Cc: Bettie Council; Jesse Michel; DeLores Venable; Sarah Skinner; Patrick Conant; Gabrielle Fricke; Alyx Perry; Carol

Buffum; Jay Springer; Sharon Smith; Rebecca Brothers; Rebecca Bernstein; BeLoved Asheville; Olympia Garrett;
Ray Mapp; Bill Sutton; Dee Williams; Lauren Showfety; Brit Castañeda; Osunyemi Osun; Che Roberts; Pamela
Brown; Jim Abbott; alberta28801; Calvin Allen; Camille Mccarthy; Ruth Christie; Andrea Clarke;
Clee96598@gmail.com; code4asheville@gmail.com; Jacob Cook; Cleaster Cotton; Diane Caldwell; Elizabeth
Schell; Erin Hardy; erin@ncbrookhaven.com; Margaret Farmer; Jim Stokely; Jimpitts65@gmail.com;
joe.cobble@gmail.com; Laura Bryson; Leo Ferguson; Libertie Valance; Luke Fernbach;
mattbacoatejr@charter.com; Mike Jackson; Sergeantmiller2057@gmail.com; trisha kretzer; poncho bermejo;
Paul Howell; beccalgold@gmail.com; clairefagan15@gmail.com; ashevjustice@gmail.com; Joseph Harrington;
Kathleen Blackney; Melanie Mazanec; viistar@mail.com; Devyn McNicoll

Subject: Re: The Real Asheville: Data into Action Meeting at 42 Water St
Date: Thursday, August 9, 2018 3:15:06 PM

Thanks 
Dee

Dee Williams, President
Dee Williams and Company, Inc.
136 Wyoming Rd.
Asheville, NC 28803
Phone: 828-275-6217

" Civil rights without economic clout is a borrowed event - they can be taken
away at any time."  Joshua Smith, CEO, the Maxim Corporation 

From: Matilda Bliss <matildasayshey@gmail.com>
To: Kate Tinnan <kate.wovenstones@gmail.com> 
Cc: DEROTHEA WILLIAMS <derotheawilliams@att.net>; Bettie Council <lionessdear@yahoo.com>;
Jesse Michel <jesse@prcapps.com>; DeLores Venable <delo4sure@gmail.com>; Sarah Skinner
<sarahts50@sbcglobal.net>; Patrick Conant <patrick@prcapps.com>; Gabrielle Fricke
<frickegabby@gmail.com>; Alyx Perry <alyxperry1@gmail.com>; Carol Buffum <carolbuffum@aol.com>;
Jay Springer <juliavspringer@gmail.com>; Sharon Smith <starsmith13@gmail.com>; Rebecca Brothers
<rebecca.brothers@buncombecounty.org>; Rebecca Bernstein <rebecca.bernstein@msj.org>; BeLoved
Asheville <belovedasheville@gmail.com>; Olympia Garrett <olygarrett49@gmail.com>; Ray Mapp
<purpose7@hotmail.com>; Bill Sutton <blackroot28801@aol.com>; Dee Williams
<deewilliams136@gmail.com>; Lauren Showfety <lauren@prcapps.com>; Brit Castañeda
<thatguy1944@gmail.com>; Osunyemi Osun <valrainybiz@charter.net>; Che Roberts
<che.roberts@yahoo.com>; Pamela Brown <pambrownasheville@gmail.com>; Jim Abbott
<sfjabbott@gmail.com>; alberta28801 <alberta28801@gmail.com>; Calvin Allen
<ca.allen1973@gmail.com>; Camille Mccarthy <camillm@g.clemson.edu>; Ruth Christie
<ruthachristie@gmail.com>; Andrea Clarke <aclarke68@gmail.com>; "Clee96598@gmail.com"
<Clee96598@gmail.com>; "code4asheville@gmail.com" <code4asheville@gmail.com>; Jacob Cook
<mrjacobcook@gmail.com>; Cleaster Cotton <cleastercotton@gmail.com>; Diane Caldwell
<drcaldwell52@aol.com>; Elizabeth Schell <elizabeth@lainschell.com>; Erin Hardy
<therecoverystudioasheville@gmail.com>; "erin@ncbrookhaven.com" <erin@ncbrookhaven.com>;
Margaret Farmer <zipsnork@gmail.com>; Jim Stokely <stokely.jim@gmail.com>;
"Jimpitts65@gmail.com" <Jimpitts65@gmail.com>; "joe.cobble@gmail.com" <joe.cobble@gmail.com>;
Laura Bryson <lbryson14@yahoo.com>; Leo Ferguson <olivebranchproject@ymail.com>; Libertie
Valance <libertie@firestorm.coop>; Luke Fernbach <lukefernbach@gmail.com>;
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"mattbacoatejr@charter.com" <mattbacoatejr@charter.com>; Mike Jackson
<mikeajackson2020@gmail.com>; "Sergeantmiller2057@gmail.com" <Sergeantmiller2057@gmail.com>;
trisha kretzer <trishkretz@gmail.com>; poncho bermejo <dadsole1@gmail.com>; Paul Howell
<howellw47@yahoo.com>; "beccalgold@gmail.com" <beccalgold@gmail.com>;
"clairefagan15@gmail.com" <clairefagan15@gmail.com>; "ashevjustice@gmail.com"
<ashevjustice@gmail.com>; Joseph Harrington <jharrin1@unca.edu>; Kathleen Blackney
<kblackney@elon.edu>; Melanie Mazanec <melanie.mazanec@gmail.com>; "viistar@mail.com"
<viistar@mail.com>; Devyn McNicoll <demcnicoll@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 9, 2018 1:28 PM
Subject: Re: The Real Asheville: Data into Action Meeting at 42 Water St

Thanks Kate, meeting has been changed to SATURDAY AUGUST 18th at 10 AM.

The HRCA meeting takes place on the 16th and we didn't want to conflict. Thanks!

On Thursday, August 9, 2018, Kate Tinnan <kate.wovenstones@gmail.com> wrote:
This message says there is a meeting on August 16 and the FB event says the
18th.  Are we meeting both days?

Also I have heard something about a meeting tonight with TRA and Code - is that
happening?

Kate

On Tue, Aug 7, 2018, 11:23 PM Matilda Bliss <matildasayshey@gmail.com> wrote:
Hey yall, Dee and I met yesterday and decided to pick back up on the meetings.
We really want to start pushing the formation of fundraising committee that can
bring us the resources that are needed to pay healers and to give scholarships to
community members to show up learn how to compile and draft reports
concerning data, and then lead the process of changing these grim realities.
There is also an Isaac Coleman showcase coming up, at which UCD will present
about the work being done by the Real Asheville Initiative. And much more! Here
is the event: 

https://www.facebook.com/ events/218004435542763/

The Real Asheville: Data into Action Meeting at 42 Water St
Thursday, August 16 at 6 PM - 8 PM
Next Week · 64–84°F Partly Cloudy


pin 
42 Water St, Asheville, NC 28801-4719, United States

The Real Asheville is a people-centered initiative which empowers regular folks in the
Black community to define what is happening and direct the work of creating change.

The Center for Disease Control defines Four Social Determinants of Health, which are:
1. Economics
2. Education

mailto:kate.wovenstones@gmail.com
mailto:matildasayshey@gmail.com
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/C3uTCXDwpWtBm61uVSsRT?domain=facebook.com
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/4mIRCYExq8Sk50QT9kqpu?domain=weather.com


3. Housing
4. Criminal Justice System

Our neighbors have been shown to disproportionately bare the brunt of Asheville's
economic and social policies, which have for years placed Black Ashevillians towards the
bottom in categories such as the achievement gap, racial disparities in traffic stops,
minority business contracts, home ownership, and more.

The Real Asheville has initiated a process of further defining these statistics, showing
changes over time, and creating big picture assessments. Moving forward, however, we
would like to fundraise and provide scholarships so that the COMMUNITY can take over
these processed and build a movement for social change from the bottom up.

We hope you'll join us!

<3 Tilda


